900779899 06/16/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM817866 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAMERESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900773062

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRBUS HAPS CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS LIMITED		01/12/2023	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AALTO HAPS LIMITED		
Street Address:	Gunnels Wood Road, Stevenage		
City:	Hertfordshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SG1 2AS		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348267	ZEPHYR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email:rswann@crowell.comCorrespondent Name:Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2:Intellectual Property GroupAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14770US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY D. SANOK

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey D. Sanok, Reg. No. 32,169/

DATE SIGNED: 06/16/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=14770NC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900779899 REEL: 008101 FRAME: 0492



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 13925802

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

AIRBUS HAPS CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

AALTO HAPS LIMITED

RECORDED: 05/46/20

Given at Companies House on 12th January 2023.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

